PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OC OERLIKON BALZERS AG	11/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OERLIKON TRADING AG, TRUEBBACH	
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse	
City:	Truebbach	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	9477	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12874624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H60-136 DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1

source=H60-136.AssignEXE#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 024931 FRAME: 0600

FILE NO. H60-136 US

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OC Oerlikon Balzers AG (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the

entire right, title, and interest in and to the following inventions and discoveries which are disclosed

in U.S. patent application no. 11/416,344, filed May 1, 2006, entitled PLASMA BOOSTER FOR

PLASMA TREATMENT INSTALLATION:

WHEREAS, Oerlikon Trading AG, Trübbach, which was organized under the laws

of Switzerland and having offices at Hauptstrasse, 9477 Trübbach, Switzerland (hereinafter

"Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the above patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in the consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor

by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said patent(s) and/or pending patent application(a) aforesaid and all rights,

interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law or equity, that the Assignor has or may have in

profits and damages for past and future infringements thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed

by said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the

full end of the term for which said pending patent application(s) if granted as patent(s) are granted,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and

sale not been made.

Dated:

05. NOV. 2007

OC OERLIKON BALZERS AG

Name: Erich Haefeli General Counsel

Jörg Baur Head of

Patent Dept

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110

Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

PATENT

REEL: 024931 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 09/02/2010